### 506523307 02/25/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6570082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS BRUNET	02/23/2021
SUSANA MARTINEZ-CONDE	12/30/2020
STEPHEN MACKNIK	12/30/2020
ROBERT ALEXANDER	04/22/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
Street Address:	35 STATE STREET
City:	ALBANY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12207

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17271220

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5184525600

**Email:** zachary.simpson@hrfmlaw.com, teige.sheehan@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TEIGE P. SHEEHAN
Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3863.013A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TEIGE P. SHEEHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Teige Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=3863013AWO Executed Assignment (H1985352xD16FB)#page1.tif source=3863013AWO Executed Assignment (H1985352xD16FB)#page2.tif

PATENT 506523307 REEL: 055404 FRAME: 0347

source=3863013AWO Executed Assignment (H1985352xD16FB)#page3.tif source=3863013AWO Executed Assignment (H1985352xD16FB)#page4.tif source=3863013AWO Executed Assignment (H1985352xD16FB)#page5.tif source=3863013AWO Executed Assignment (H1985352xD16FB)#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055404 FRAME: 0348

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

**Nicolas BRUNET**, a citizen of United States, with a mailing address of SUNY Downstate Medical Center, 450 Clarkson Avenue, Brooklyn, New York, USA, and

**Susana MARTINEZ-CONDE**, a citizen of The United States of America, with a mailing address of SUNY Downstate Medical Center, 450 Clarkson Avenue, Brooklyn, New York, USA, and

**Stephen MACKNIK**, a citizen of The United States of America, with a mailing address of SUNY Downstate Medical Center, 450 Clarkson Avenue, Brooklyn, New York, USA, and

**Robert ALEXANDER**, a citizen of The United States of America, with a mailing address of SUNY Downstate Medical Center, 450 Clarkson Avenue, Brooklyn, New York, USA (collectively "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTER-INDIVIDUAL DISCRIMINATION BASED ON OCULOMOTOR KINEMATICS

for which is the subject of International Application Serial No. PCT/US2019/048144, filed August 26, 2019, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/722,951, filed on August 26, 2018 (collectively referred to herein as the "APPLICATIONS") and

WHEREAS, THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK (ASSIGNEE), having offices at 35 State Street, Albany, NY 12207, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said APPLICATIONS, and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said APPLICATIONS - including the right to claim priority to said APPLICATIONS - all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and all applications that claim priority to, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on, any of the foregoing, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Page 1 of 6

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to **THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid **THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States;

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document;

This assignment may be executed in counterparts.

b ce. shr	and the same of th
	and the second second
	Susana MARTINEZ-CONDE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ATE OF	
DUNTY OF Chronica	
016-89-7253	
016-80-152	
This 30 day of	Decarbor, 2019, before me personally came the
iove ngmea whiching whate his m.	
	<b>Z-CONDE</b> , to me personally known as the individual who ree will for the nurposes therein set forth
	ree will for the purposes therein set forth.
	ree will for the purposes therein set forth.
	ree will for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary
recuted the same of his/her own fi	ree will for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary
recuted the same of his/her own fi	ree will for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary
R [if not notarized]	Notary Public  Machael  Notary Public
R [if not notarized]	ree will for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary
R [if not notarized]	Notary Public  Machael  Notary Public
R [if not notarized]	Notary Public  Witness 2
R [if not notarized]	Notary Public  Machael  Notary Public
	Notary Public  Witness 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I hereunto set my hand and scal this day of
7070	
en e	Stephen MACKNIK
STATE OF <u>Ceorgia</u>	
COUNTY OF U	
STATE OF <u>Ceorgia</u> COUNTY OF <u>Cherophe</u> SS: 576-19-7991	
	, 2019, before me personally came the
the same of his/her own free will for	the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
OR [if not notarized]	
	Leval & Markeylo
Witness 1	Wifiness 2
Printed Name:	Printed Name:
Residence Address:	Residence Address:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I her	eunto set my hand and seal this day of
<u></u>	
	Rőbert ALEXANDER
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Queens	
Thisday of above named, <b>Robert ALEXANDER</b> , to mexecuted the same of his/her own free will f	
	Notary Public
	i donc
OR [if not notarized]  Witness []	Witness 2 27 06 2, 4
Printed Name: George C. Alexa	wher Printed Name: Traine M. Alexande
Residence Address: 12 Function / Albertson NY 1150	4. Residence Address: 12 Flaston Pue

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and seal this. A day of
<u>Lehmaen</u> , 2021.	) see in y said different sees and see
Nie	das BRUNUT
	And the state of t
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
SS:	
Thisday of	, 2021, before me personally came the
above named, Nicolas BRUNET, to me persona same of his/her own free will for the purposes the	
	Notary
	Public
QR [if not notarized]	
Dunkline	- L. H. M. M. 2.1
Witness 1	Witness 2
	Manufall .
Printed Name Diana Larne	Printed Name: <u>Sama Alia / Log Sor</u>
Residence Address: 1200 Hull	Residence Address: <u>/201 Gentry <sup>SY</sup></u>
/ bulest-Conton ms.	hillson 115